
On-Call Civil Engineering Services

City Council A Session Item 26

February 13, 2020 

Razi Hosseini, P.E., R.P.L.S., Interim Director



2

PROJECT BACKGROUND

TCI uses consultants for all aspects 

of Civil Engineering to include: 

 Roadway and drainage design

 Site layout and surveying

 Architectural or structural design 

 Other special services



3

PROJECT SCOPE

 Prepare roadway and drainage 

design plans 

 Prepare design site layouts 

 Coordination and Administration 

with permitting and code 

requirements

 Prepare construction plans and 

specification

 Conduct field observations and 
construction phase administration



4

PROJECT BENEFITS

 Task Order Based

 Expedites Project Delivery 

 Improves efficiency 

 Allows for potential project 

savings



5

CONTRACT CAPACITY

 Each original contract value was for 

$750K per year

 One-year term with optional two one-

year extensions for a current contract 

value of  $2.25M

 Contract amendment will increase 

each contract by $250K

 Revised contract value of $2.5M each



6

RECOMMENDATIONS

Approval to amend five On-Call 

Contracts with:  

 Camacho-Hernandez & Assoc. Inc. 

 Maestas & Associates, Inc. 

 Sanchez-Salazar & Associates, Inc. 

 Garcia & Wright Consulting Engineers

 IDCUS Inc. 

Contract 

Amendments



Razi Hosseini, P.E., R.P.L.S., Interim Director

(210) 207-8076

Razi.Hosseini@sanantonio.gov


